Marsh & McLennan

M & M Nuclear Consultants

1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020-1011 Telephone 212 997-2000

May 31, 1988

Douber

50-219

Ms. Nancy Geyer Risk Management GPU Service Corporation 100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, NJ 07054

Re: Jersey Central Power & Light Company Oyster Creek Nuclear Station

Dear Nancy,

Enclosed is the following material for Oyster Creek's nuclear liability program.

- 1. Endorsement Nos. 129 and 106 under the Facility Form policies. These endorsements add GPU Nuclear Corporation as a named insured.
- 2. Revised pages numbered 2 under the Worker Certificate Nos. NW-78 and MW-18. These amend the facility operator, under each Item 3, to read "GPU Nuclear Corporation."

I have sent the NRC certified copies, with a copy of this letter, directly to them. Please contact me with any questions.

Regards,

John Hoffman

JH:ef

cc: I. Dinitz, NRC, w/enc.

J. Jacobsen, M&M, w/enc.

D. Manesis, GPU, w/enc.

W. //

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT

It is	agreed	that	Item	1 of	the	Declarations,	"Named	Insured"	is
amende	ed to re	ead:							

Item 1. Named Insured: Jersey Central Power & Light Company and GPU Nuclear Corporation

> This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Certificate of Insurance bearing the number designated dereon for insurance coverage under the Nuclear Energy Liability Filicy (Facility Workers Form). No Insurance is afforded have the Nuclear Energy Liability Filicy (Facility Workers John L. Quattro hi, Vice President - Liability Enderwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement April 13, 1988	To form a part of Policy No MF-44
Issued to Jersey Central Power & Li	ight Company and GFU Nuclear Corporation
Date of Issue May 13, 1988	HUTUAL ATCMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS By S. Seether
Endorsement No 106	Countersigned by

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT

It is agreed that Item 1 of the Declarations, "Named Insured" is amended to read:

Item 1. Named Insured: Jersey Central Power & Light Company and GPU Nuclear Corporation

> This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Certificate of Insurance bearing the number designated hereog for insurance coverage under the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy Facility Workers

Form). No Insurance is afforded he under thing John L. Qualtrocching ce president - Liability Under writing American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement April 13, 1988 12:01 A.M. Standard Time	To form a part of Policy No NF-164
Issued to Jersey Central Power & Light Company	ny and GPU Nuclear Corporation
Date of Issue May 13, 1988	For the subscribing companies
	By General Manager
Endorsement No 129	Countersigned by

Countersigned by

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the criginal Certificate bearing the number designated hereon, for insurance coverage under the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility, Workers Form) herein called the Marter Worker Policy. Noteward is afforded by this copy.

Item 3. Description of the Facility:
Location: See Endorsement No.3.

Type: Power Reactor (Operating)

Operator of the Facility: GPU Nuclear Corporation

Item 4. Amount of Insurance Available:

The amount of insurance afforded by the Master Worker Policy through this Certificate shall be determined by Section VIII of the Master Worker Policy and all of the other provisions of the policy relating thereto.

Item 5. Advance Premium: \$16,663.00

APPLICATION OF CERTIFICATE

This Certificate applies only to bodily injury to a new worker (1) which is caused during the Certificate Coverage Period by the nuclear energy hazard and (2) which is discovered and for which written claim is first made against an insured under the Certificate within the discovery period of the Master Worker Policy.

INDUSTRY RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN

All insurance under the Master Worker Policy is subject to the Industry Retrospective Rating Plan in use by the companies. No insurance is provided under this Certificate unless and until the first Named Insured has accepted in writing the Industry Retrospective Rating Plan Premium Endorsement and a copy of the signed endorsement has been issued by the companies to form a part of this Certificate.

Item 3. Description of the Facility:
Location: See Endorsement No. 3.

Type: Power Reactor (Operating)

Operator of the Facility: GPU Nuclear Corporation

Item 4. Amount of Insurance Available:

The amount of insurance afforded by the Master Worker Policy through this Certificate shall be determined by Section VIII of the Master Worker Policy and all of the other provisions of the policy relating thereto.

Item 5. Advance Premium: \$ 4,837.00

APPLICATION OF CERTIFICATE

Thir Certificate applies only to bodily injury to a new worker (1) which is caused during the Certificate Coverage Period by the nuclear energy hazard and (2) which is discovered and for which written claim is first made against an insured under the Certificate within the discovery period of the Master Worker Policy.

INDUSTRY RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN

All insurance under the Master Worker Policy is subject to the Industry Retrospective Rating Plan in use by the companies. No insurance is provided under this Certificate unless and until the first Named Insured has accepted in writing the Industry Retrospective Rating Plan Premium Endorsement and a copy of the signed endorsement has been issued by the companies to form a part of this Certificate.

MMWPC-1 (1/1/88)